Spec Sheet OEM-038-AEN
Page 1 | Revision date 2018-08-1
USB 3.Industrial Active Optical Cable
P/N: AOC-ABS2JMEXXXM20
Features and Benefits The Corning USB 3.Industrial Active Optical Cable (AOC) is used to
transmit 5 Gb/s USB protocol extended distances up to 50 meters from
the host computer over a composite copper-optical fiber cable. The
AOC assembly connects to the host through USB 3.1 standard-A plug

IEC 61000-4-2
ESD – Contact discharge +/- 4 kV A1
ESD – Air discharge +/- 8 kV A
EN 55032:2015 EM compatibility of multimedia equipment –
emission requirements
Class B
FCC Part 15 Class B
ICES-003
IEC 60950-1
IEC 60825-1:Ed2 Class 1
EMC and Standards Specifications
1 Contact discharge performance criterion A is achieved when host and device also achieve performance criterion A (i.e. host and device have sufficiently low impedance chassis to earth paths and appropriate protection between
   internal chassis ground and power/signal ground references). If this is not the case, the active cable fulfills performance criterion C (no permanent damage due to ESD event, data or state may be lost during the ESD event).
Part Number(s) Product Description
AOC-ABS2JME005M20 USB 3.1 active optical cable, A plug to Micro-B plug, 5 m
AOC-ABS2JME010M20 USB 3.1 active optical cable, A plug to Micro-B plug, 10 m
AOC-ABS2JME015M20 USB 3.1 active optical cable, A plug to Micro-B plug, 15 m
AOC-ABS2JME020M20 USB 3.1 active optical cable, A plug to Micro-B plug, 20 m
AOC-ABS2JME030M20 USB 3.1 active optical cable, A plug to Micro-B plug, 30 m
AOC-ABS2JME050M20 USB 3.1 active optical cable, A plug to Micro-B plug, 50 m
Ordering Information
Corning Optical Communications LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA
800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/opcomm
A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks.